
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

James Harvey Tipler
DC # 217386
Century Correctional Institution
400 Tedder Road
Century, FL 32535
Telephone: 850-256-2600 c/o Ms. Senterfitt, Classification
Member of California State Bar

FILED

JUL !4 201~
STATE BAR COURT
CLERK’S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of’

James Harvey Tipler
Member No. 80748

A member of the State Bar

Case No.: 14-N-00234

ANSWER TO NOTICE
OF

DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

kwiktag ®    048 638 623

Respondent, James Harvey Tipler, says as follows:

1. The allegations of paragraph one are admitted.

2. The Allegations of paragraph two are denied.

3. Because Respondent has no access to the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar

of California, nor to the rules of Practice of the State Bar Court, nor to previous

pleadings filed by the State Bar or by his previous counsel, nor to any California

law applicable to this matter, the right to amend this Answer and/or to add

Affirmative Defenses, is expressly reserved and requested.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: July 10, 2014
ja ,...._ .rv ,_._ _ ~ rr(q/es Ha eY Ti{~e



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

Case Number: 14-N-00234
In the Matter of James Harvey Tipler

I am the Respondent in the above captioned action. Because I am currently
incarcerated, I am unable to have any person other than me serve this document
upon the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel. I am over the age of 18 years and my
only address is Century Correctional Institution, 400 Tedder Road, Century, Florida
32535.

I am also unable to personally mail, fax, e-mail, or hand-deliver any document.
Pursuant to Houston v. Lack, 487 U.S. 266 (1988), which applies to both criminal
and civil proceedings, and its progeny, I have placed the original and a true and
correct copy of this Answer to Disciplinary Charges in the hands of the properly
designated official at Century Correctional Institution, on July 10, 2014, with
postage-paid envelopes addressed as follows:

State Bar of California
Rose M. Luthi, Case Adm.
845 S. Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515
(original)

-and- Drew Massey, Esq.
Office of Chief Trial Counsel
845 S. Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515
(copy)

I declare under penalty of perjury, pursuant to the laws of the State of California,
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Century, Florida, this 10th day of July, 2014.

a e~s Harv~ev~’o er~J 1Y P

PROVIDED
CENTURY Ct ON

JUL 1 0 2014


