FILED

*	FILED
1	James Harvey Tipler JUL 14 2014
2 3	DC # 217386STATE BAR COURTCentury Correctional InstitutionCLERK'S OFFICE400 Tedder RoadLOS ANGELES
4	Century, FL 32535
5	Telephone: 850-256-2600 c/o Ms. Senterfitt, Classification Member of California State Bar
6	
7	STATE BAR COURT
8	HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES
9	
10	In the Matter of :) Case No.: 14-N-00234
11	James Harvey Tipler) ANSWER TO NOTICE
12	Member No. 80748) OF) DISCIPLINARY CHARGES
13	<u>A member of the State Bar</u>) kwiktag [®] 048 638 623
14	
15	
16	Respondent, James Harvey Tipler, says as follows:
17	1. The allegations of paragraph one are admitted.
18	2. The Allegations of paragraph two are denied.
19	
20	3. Because Respondent has no access to the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar
21	of California, nor to the rules of Practice of the State Bar Court, nor to previous
22	pleadings filed by the State Bar or by his previous counsel, nor to any California
23	
24	law applicable to this matter, the right to amend this Answer and/or to add
25	Affirmative Defenses, is expressly reserved and requested.
26	Respectfully Submitted,
27 28	Dated: July 10, 2014 James Harvey Tipler

James Harvey Tipler

1	
2	
3	PROOF OF SERVICE
4	Case Number: 14-N-00234
5	In the Matter of James Harvey Tipler
6	I am the Respondent in the above captioned action. Because I am currently
7	incarcerated, I am unable to have any person other than me serve this document upon the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel. I am over the age of 18 years and my
8	only address is Century Correctional Institution, 400 Tedder Road, Century, Florida
9	32535.
10	I am also unable to personally mail, fax, e-mail, or hand-deliver any document. Pursuant to <i>Houston v. Lack</i> , 487 U.S. 266 (1988), which applies to both criminal
11	and civil proceedings, and its progeny, I have placed the original and a true and correct copy of this Answer to Disciplinary Charges in the hands of the properly designated official at Century Correctional Institution, on July 10, 2014, with
12	
13	postage-paid envelopes addressed as follows:
14	State Bar of California - <u>and</u> - Drew Massey, Esq.
15	Rose M. Luthi, Case Adm.Office of Chief Trial Counsel845 S. Figueroa Street845 S. Figueroa Street
16	Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515 Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515
17	(original) (copy)
18	I declare under penalty of perjury, pursuant to the laws of the State of California,
19	that the foregoing is true and correct.
20	Executed at Century, Florida, this 10 th day of July, 2014.
21	
22	James Harvey Tipler
23	
24	
25	PROVIDED TO CENTURY CLON
26	JUL 1 0 2014
27	
28	FOR MAR PUT A IM

2

•